
ORDINANCE NO. )c, 7 
LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE 

CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 

WHERE-1\S, the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Cl1aJ:!paign 
' I 

County, Illinois, did on the 13th day of May, 1981, pass the Amlllal Afl?ropriation Bill for 
I 

said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1981 and ending Ma'rch 31, 1982, the 
I 

arrount of which .is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of $193,620.00,: which said Appro-
' 

priation Bill was duly published on May 22, 1981; 

NCW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and the Board of )I'rustees of the 
I 

Village of Gifford, Illinois: 

SECTION I 

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property; within the co:r:p

orate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1981, 
' 

the total sum of $168,220.00 for the follcwing specific pu:r:poses mentibned in said Appro-

priation Bill and in the respective sums as follcws: 

ITEM OF APPROPRIATION 

General Fund: 

Illinois Municipal Retirement and Social Security 
Salary of Village President 
Salary of Village Trustees 
Salary of Village Clerk 
Salary of Village Treasurer 
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants 
Salary of Village Secretary 
Salary of School Crossing Guard 
Salary of Zoning Officer 
Utili ties Expense 
Electricity 
Maintenance-Buildings 
Maintenance-Equipment 
Insurance and Bond Premiums 
Engineering Services 
Legal Services 
Accounting Services 
Construction and Maintenance of Drainage 
Repair and Maintenance of Sidewalks 
E:xpense of Landscaping Public Property 
Printing and Publishing 
Office Sur:plies 
q;>eration and Maintenance Supplies 
Miscellaneous E:xpense 
Equiprrent 
Election expense 

AMOUNT OF 
APPROPRIATION 

$ 2,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,250.00 

750.00 
2,420.00 

19,000.00 
700.00 
800.00 
100.00 
500.00 

3,000.00 
500.00 

2,800.00 
7,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,000.00 
7,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
5,800.00 
2,000.00 

101000.00 
200.00 

AMOUNT LEVIED 

$ 2,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,250.00 

750.00 
2,420.00 

19,000.00 
700.00 
800.00 
100.00 
500.00 

3,000.00 
500.00 

2, 800.00 
7,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,000.00 
7,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
5,800.00 
2,000.00 

10,000.00 
200.00 



Water Fund: 

Illinois Municipal Retirement and Social Security 
Salary of Village Water Superintendent 
Salary of Extra Help 
Utilities 
Electricity 
Maintenance-Building 
Maintenance-Equirxrent 
Printing 
Postage 
Office Supplies 
Operation and Maintenance Supplies 
Miscellaneous Expense 
Equiprrent 
Meters 
Interest on Bond Debt 
Bond Principal 

M::>tor Fuel Tax Fund: 

Maintenance-Streets 
Engineering Services 

Federal Revenue Sharing Fund: 

Illinois !~icipal Retirement and Social Security 
Salary of Street Maintenance Workers 
Park Sanitation 
Park Electricity 
Park Building Maintenance 
Maintenance-Streets 
other Professional Services 
J'l'..isce11aneous Expense 
Park Improvements 
New Equir:ment 
Other Maintenance 

Park Fund: 

Maintenance--Grounds 
Operating Supplies 
Park Improverrents 
Landscape Engineering 

Sewerage (l?eration and Maintenance Fund: 

Electricity 
Training 
Maintenance-Buildings 
Maintenance-Equipment 
Engineering Services 
Postage 
Printing 
Maintenance--Grounds 
Other Professional Services 
Office Supplies 
Operating and !1aintenance Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Equiprrent 
Landscaping 

900.00 
11,500.00 
1,000.00 
1,200.00 
3,500.00 

500.00 
3,000.00 

200.00 
500.00 I 

200.00 
3,000.00 

200.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,500.00 
2,000.00 

30,000.00 I 

3,000.00 ' 

200.00 
1,500.00 

650.00 1 

200.00 
200.00 

1,800.00 
1,200.00 

200.00 
500.00 

50.00 
500.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
250.00 

6,000.00 
100.00 
400.00 

1,000.00 
150.00 
300.00 
100.00 
200.00 
400.00 
200.00 

2,000.00 
550.00 
700.00 
100.00 

900.00 
11,500.00 
1,000.00 
1,200.00 
3,500.00 

500.00 
3,000.00 

200.00 
500.00 
200.00 

3,000.00 
200.00 

2,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,500.00 
2,000.00 

30,000.00 
3,000.00 

200.00 
1,500.00 

650.00 
200.00 
200.00 

1,800.00 
1,200.00 

200.00 
500.00 
50.00 

500.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
250.00 

6,000.00 
100.00 
400.00 

1,000.00 
150.00 
300.00 
100.00 
200.00 
400.00 
200.00 

2,000.00 
550.00 
700.00 
100.00 



Sewerage Bond and Interest Sinking Fund: 

Interest 
Bond Principal 

SECI'ICN II 

21,400.00 
4,000.00 

$ 193,620.00 $ 168,220.00 

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed to file 

with the Cm.mty Clerk of Charrpaign County a duly certified ocpy of this ordinance. 

SECriCN III 

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from qnd after its passage 
! 

and approval. 
! 

Passed by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village ofjGifford, Illinois, 

this 4th day of June, 1981. 
! 

Approved by the Mayor this 4th day of June, 1981. 

MAYOR 1 

A'ITEST: 

(SEAL) 


