ordinance no. 167

LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on the 13th day of May, 1981, pass the Annual Appropriation Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1981 and ending March 31, 1982, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of \$193,620.00, which said Appropriation Bill was duly published on May 22, 1981;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

SECTION I

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1981, the total sum of \$168,220.00 for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Bill and in the respective sums as follows:

ITEM OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT LEVIED
General Fund:		
Illinois Municipal Retirement and Social Security Salary of Village President Salary of Village Trustees Salary of Village Clerk Salary of Village Treasurer Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants Salary of Village Secretary Salary of School Crossing Guard Salary of Zoning Officer Utilities Expense Electricity Maintenance—Buildings Maintenance—Equipment Insurance and Bond Premiums Engineering Services Legal Services Accounting Services Construction and Maintenance of Drainage Repair and Maintenance of Sidewalks Expense of Landscaping Public Property Printing and Publishing Office Supplies Operation and Maintenance Supplies	\$ 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,250.00 750.00 2,420.00 19,000.00 700.00 800.00 100.00 500.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,250.00 750.00 2,420.00 19,000.00 700.00 800.00 100.00 500.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Miscellaneous Expense Equipment Election expense	10,000.00	10,000.00

Water	Fund:

y from.	January .	
Water Fund:		
Illinois Municipal Retirement and Social Security Salary of Village Water Superintendent Salary of Extra Help Utilities Electricity Maintenance-Building Maintenance-Equipment Printing Postage Office Supplies Operation and Maintenance Supplies Miscellaneous Expense Equipment Meters Interest on Bond Debt Bond Principal	900.00 11,500.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 3,500.00 500.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00	900.00 11,500.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 3,500.00 500.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Motor Fuel Tax Fund:	22 222 22	
Maintenance-Streets Engineering Services	30,000.00	30,000.00 3,000.00
Federal Revenue Sharing Fund:		
Illinois Municipal Retirement and Social Security Salary of Street Maintenance Workers Park Sanitation Park Electricity Park Building Maintenance Maintenance-Streets Other Professional Services Miscellaneous Expense Park Improvements New Equipment Other Maintenance	200.00 1,500.00 650.00 200.00 1,800.00 1,200.00 200.00 500.00 500.00	200.00 1,500.00 650.00 200.00 200.00 1,800.00 1,200.00 200.00 500.00 500.00
Park Fund:		i
Maintenance-Grounds Operating Supplies Park Improvements Landscape Engineering	100.00 50.00 100.00 250.00	100.00 50.00 100.00 250.00
Sewerage Operation and Maintenance Fund:		
Electricity Training Maintenance-Buildings Maintenance-Equipment Engineering Services Postage Printing Maintenance-Grounds Other Professional Services Office Supplies Operating and Maintenance Supplies Miscellaneous Equipment Landscaping	6,000.00 100.00 400.00 1,000.00 150.00 300.00 100.00 200.00 400.00 2,000.00 550.00 700.00	6,000.00 100.00 400.00 1,000.00 150.00 300.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 2,000.00 550.00 700.00 100.00

Sewerage Bond and Interest Sinking Fund:

Interest Bond Principal 21,400.00 4,000.00

\$ 193,620.00

\$ 168,220.00

SECTION II

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of Champaign County a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION III

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Passed by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this 4th day of June, 1981.

Approved by the Mayor this 4th day of June, 1981.

Joseph Walton

ATTEST:

(SEAL)